 TDK Electronics AG 2023. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Film capacitors
Metallized polypropylene film capacitors (MKP)
Series/Type: B32774 ... B32778
Date: March 2023
2 3/23
Please read Cautions and warnings and

w x h x l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS,max2)
70 °C
10 kHz
A
2) Max ripple current IRMS at 70 °C, 10 kHz for T ≤20 °C at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%
ESRtyp
70 °C
10 kHz
m
ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
tan 
1 kHz
10-3
tan 
 10 kHz
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 450 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 450 V DC
5.0 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.5 B32774D4505+000 5.0 21.1 19.0 1.2 10.7 2352
10.0 15.0 x 24.5 x 31.5 B32774D4106+000 8.0 10.9 24.0 1.2 11.0 1680
22.0 22.0 x 36.5 x 31.5 B32774D4226+000 14.5 5.4 30.0 1.3 12.1 784
VR,70 °C = 800 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 700 V DC
3.0 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.5 B32774D8305+000 4.5 24.8 19.0 0.9 7.6 2352
5.0 14.0 x 24.5 x 31.5 B32774D8505+000 6.5 15.3 23.0 0.9 7.7 1848
12.0 22.0 x 36.5 x 31.5 B32774D8126+000 13.0 6.8 34.0 1.0 8.3 784
VR,70 °C = 1100 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 920 V DC
2.0 12.5 x 21.5 x 31.5 B32774D0205+000 4.5 26.3 19.0 0.7 5.3 2100
3.3 18.0 x 27.5 x 31.5 B32774D0335+000 7.0 16.2 22.0 0.7 5.4 1428
5.0 19.0 x 30.0 x 31.5 B32774D0505+000 9.0 10.9 27.0 0.7 5.5 896
7.0 22.0 x 36.5 x 31.5 B32774D0705+000 12.0 8.1 30.0 0.7 5.8 784
VR,70 °C = 1300 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 110 V DC
1.5 12.5 x 21.5 x 31.5 B32774D1155K000 4.4 31.3 20.0 0.6 4.8 2100
3.0 18.0 x 27.5 x 31.5 B32774D1305K000 7.0 16.0 24.0 0.6 4.9 1428
5.0 22.0 x 36.5 x 31.5 B32774D1505K000 10.5 9.8 33.0 0.7 5.1 784
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

P1
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS,max2)
70 °C
10 kHz
A
2) Max ripple current IRMS at 70 °C, 10 kHz for T ≤20 °C at ΔESRtyp ≤±5%
ESRtyp
70 °C
10 kHz
m
ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 450 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 450 V DC
12 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T4126K000 7.0 17.1 19.0 2.2 21.0 1040
16 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T4166K000 8.0 13.0 18.0 2.3 21.2 780
30 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G4306+000 14.0 7.0 11.0 2.3 21.3 640
30 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E4306+000 14.0 7.3 28.0 2.4 22.3 640
35 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G4356+000 16.5 6.0 10.0 2.3 21.4 440
35 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E4356+000 16.0 6.4 24.0 2.4 22.6 440
40 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G4406+000 17.5 5.3 11.0 2.3 21.4 440
40 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E4406+000 17.0 5.6 26.0 2.4 22.7 440
40 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T4406K000 17.0 5.2 13.0 2.3 21.2 280
50 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G4506+000 20.0 4.3 12.0 2.3 21.7 440
50 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E4506+000 19.0 4.7 30.0 2.5 23.8 440
60 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G4606+000 23.5 3.6 14.0 2.4 22.3 400
60 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E4606+000 22.0 4.0 32.0 2.5 24.2 400
65 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G4656+000 25.5 3.3 14.0 2.3 22.2 180
VR,70 °C = 575 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 500 V DC
8.5 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T5855+000 6.5 19.9 19.0 1.9 17.2 1040
12 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T5126K000 8.0 14.4 18.0 1.9 17.4 780
25 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G5256K000 14.0 7.0 12.0 1.9 17.5 640
25 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E5256K000 13.5 7.4 28.0 2.0 18.3 640
27 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T5276K000 15.5 6.4 14.0 1.9 17.5 280
30 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G5306K000 16.5 5.8 11.0 1.9 17.6 440
30 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E5306K000 16.5 6.1 26.0 2.0 18.5 440
35 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G5356+000 19.0 5.0 12.0 1.9 17.8 440
35 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E5356+000 18.0 5.3 29.0 2.0 19.0 440
45 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G5456K000 22.0 4.0 13.0 1.9 17.9 400
45 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E5456K000 21.0 4.4 32.0 2.1 19.7 400
50 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G5506K000 25.0 3.5 14.0 2.0 18.1 180
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
* This part is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to the law of the country the production site is located in. De-
liveries of such products are subject to prior approval of the respective local authorities based on customer declarations.
The delivery to certain countries may be restricted.
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 800 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 700 V DC
6.8 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T8685+000 6.0 22.1 18.0 1.7 15.1 1040
8.5 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T8855+000 7.5 17.8 18.0 1.7 15.1 780
14 18.0 x 32.5 x 41.5 – B32776E8146+000 10.0 11.5 23.0 1.8 16.3 720
15 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G8156+000 12.0 9.6 10.0 1.7 15.2 640
15 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E8156+000 11.5 10.3 24.0 1.7 15.7 640
20 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G8206+000 14.5 7.5 10.0 1.7 15.3 440
20 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E8206+000 14.5 7.8 24.0 1.7 15.9 440
20 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T8206K000* 14.5 7.2   9.0 1.7 15.1 280
22 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G8226+000 15.5 6.8 11.0 1.7 15.3 440
22 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E8226+000 15.0 7.1 25.0 1.7 16.0 440
25 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G8256+000 17.0 6.1 11.0 1.7 15.4 440
25 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E8256+000 16.5 6.4 28.0 1.8 16.3 440
30 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G8306+000 19.5 5.1 12.0 1.7 15.6 400
30 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E8306+000 19.0 5.5 30.0 1.8 16.7 400
35 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G8356+000 22.0 4.3 14.0 1.7 15.7 180
VR,70 °C = 900 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 800 V DC
5 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T9505+000 5.5 26.1 19.0 1.5 13.4 1040
7.5 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T9755K000 7.5 17.8 18.0 1.5 13.5 780
15 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G9156K000 12.5 9.1 12.0 1.5 13.6 640
15 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E9156K000 12.0 9.4 28.0 1.5 14.1 640
16 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T9166K000* 14.0 8.1   9.0 1.5 13.5 280
20 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G9206K000 15.0 7.0 11.0 1.5 13.6 440
20 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E9206K000 15.0 7.3 26.0 1.6 14.2 440
22 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G9226K000 17.0 6.3 12.0 1.5 13.7 440
22 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E9226K000 16.5 6.6 29.0 1.6 14.5 440
25 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G9256+000 19.0 5.5 13.0 1.5 13.8 400
25 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E9256+000 18.5 5.9 32.0 1.6 14.7 400
30 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G9306+000 21.5 4.7 14.0 1.5 13.9 180
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
* This part is affected by "Dual Use" regulations according to the law of the country the production site is located in. De-
liveries of such products are subject to prior approval of the respective local authorities based on customer declarations.
The delivery to certain countries may be restricted.
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 1100 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 920 V DC
3.9 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T0395+000 5.0 30.5 18.0 1.4 12.1 1040
5 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T0505+000 6.5 23.6 18.0 1.4 12.1 780
12 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G0126+000 12.0 10.2 12.0 1.4 12.2 640
12 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E0126+000 11.5 10.5 28.0 1.4 12.6 640
13 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T0136K000* 13.0 8.9   9.0 1.4 12.1 280
14 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G0146+000 13.5 8.7 21.0 1.4 12.2 440
14 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E0146+000 13.5 9.0 25.0 1.4 12.6 440
16 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G0166+000 15.5 7.4 12.0 1.4 12.3 440
16 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E0166+000 15.0 7.8 30.0 1.4 12.9 440
20 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G0206+000 18.0 6.0 14.0 1.4 12.4 400
20 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E0206+000 17.5 6.5 32.0 1.4 13.1 400
22 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G0226+000 21.0 4.9 15.0 1.3 11.4 180
VR,70 °C = 1300 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 1100 V DC
2.7 24.0 x 15.0 x 41.5 – B32776T1275+000 5.0 34.7 19.0 1.1 9.6 1040
3.5 24.0 x 19.0 x 41.5 – B32776T1355+000 6.0 27.4 18.0 1.1 9.7 780
8.0 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G1805+000 11.0 12.1 12.0 1.1 9.7 640
8.0 20.0 x 39.5 x 42.0 – B32776E1805+000 10.5 12.4 24.0 1.2 10.0 640
9.0 43.0 x 22.0 x 41.5 20.3 B32776T1905K000* 12.0 10.7   9.0 1.1 9.7 280
10 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G1106+000 13.0 9.6 11.0 1.1 9.7 440
10 28.0 x 37.0 x 42.0 – B32776E1106+000 12.5 9.9 26.0 1.2 10.0 440
12 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 10.2 B32776G1126+000 14.5 8.1 12.0 1.1 9.8 440
12 28.0 x 42.5 x 42.0 – B32776E1126+000 14.0 8.5 28.0 1.2 10.1 440
14 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G1146+000 17.0 6.8 14.0 1.1 10.1 400
14 30.0 x 45.0 x 42.0 – B32776E1146+000 16.5 7.3 32.0 1.2 10.4 400
16 33.0 x 48.0 x 42.0 20.3 B32776G1166+000 19.0 6.0 15.0 1.1 9.9 180
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

w x h x l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS,max2)
70 °C
10 kHz
A
2) Max ripple current IRMS at 70 °C, 10 kHz for T ≤20 °C at ESRtyp ≤±5%
ESRtyp
70 °C
10 kHz
m
ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 450 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 450 V DC
55 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T4556K000 16.5 7.2 13.0 4.3 41.7 560
75 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G4756+000 21.0 5.6 12.0 4.4 42.6 280
80 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G4806+000 21.5 5.3 13.0 4.4 42.7 280
100 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G4107+000 26.0 4.3 14.0 4.5 43.3 108
110 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G4117K000 27.0 3.9 15.0 4.5 43.6 108
150 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J4157K000 43.5 2.7 4.0 4.4 42.1 80
170 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G4177+000 36.5 2.6 17.0 4.6 45.7 140
180 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G4187+000 39.0 2.5 19.0 4.6 44.6 200
480 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J4487K000 79.5 0.9 6.0 4.8 45.4 40
VR,70 °C = 575 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 500 V DC
40 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T5406K000 15.5 8.5 13.0 3.6 34.5 560
60 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G5606+000 20.5 5.8 13.0 3.7 35.3 280
80 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G5806+000 25.5 4.4 15.0 3.7 36.0 108
110 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J5117K000 40.5 3.0 5.0 3.6 34.5 80
120 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G5127+000 34.5 3.1 17.0 3.8 37.2 140
130 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G5137+000 36.5 2.8 19.0 3.8 36.7 200
360 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J5367K000 75.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 37.3 40
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

w x h x l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS,max2)
70 °C
10 kHz
A
2) Max ripple current IRMS at 70 °C, 10 kHz for T ≤20 °C at ESRtyp ≤±5%
ESRtyp
70 °C
10 kHz
m
ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 800 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 700 V DC
30 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T8306K000* 14.5 9.8   9.0 3.2 30.2 560
45 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G8456+000 19.5 6.6 14.0 3.2 30.9 280
50 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G8506+000 20.0 6.3 13.0 3.2 30.9 280
55 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G8556+000 23.0 5.6 14.0 3.2 31.1 108
60 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G8606+000 23.5 5.1 15.0 3.3 31.2 108
80 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J8806K000* 37.5 3.6 4.0 3.2 30.2 80
90 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G8906+000 32.5 3.5 17.0 3.3 32.2 140
100 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G8107+000 34.5 3.2 19.0 3.3 31.9 200
270 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J8277K000* 70.5 1.2 6.0 3.5 32.4 40
VR,70 °C = 900 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 800 V DC
25 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T9256K000* 13.5 10.7   9.0 2.8 26.8 560
35 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G9356+000 18.0 7.7 13.0 2.9 27.3 280
50 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G9506K000 22.5 5.6 15.0 2.9 27.7 108
70 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G9706+000 31.0 3.8 18.0 3.0 28.5 140
70 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J9706K000* 36.0 3.8 4.0 2.9 27.2 80
75 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G9756+000 32.5 3.6 20.0 2.9 28.2 200
210 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J9217K000* 66.0 1.3 6.0 3.1 28.6 40
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

w x h x l
mm
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
IRMS,max2)
70 °C
10 kHz
A
2) Max ripple current IRMS at 70 °C, 10 kHz for T ≤20 °C at ESRtyp ≤±5%
ESRtyp
70 °C
10 kHz
m
ESLtyp3)
nH
3) Typical ESL value measured at resonance frequency (see specific graphs of Z versus frequency)
tan 
10-3
tan 
10-3
Un-
taped
pcs./
MOQ
VR,70 °C = 1100 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 920 V DC
20 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T0206K000* 13.0 11.9   9.0 2.6 24.1 560
30 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G0306+000 17.5 8.2 13.0 2.6 24.5 280
40 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G0406+000 21.5 6.2 15.0 2.7 25.9 108
58 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G0586+000 29.0 4.3 17.0 2.7 25.4 140
60 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G0606+000 30.5 4.0 19.0 2.7 25.2 200
60 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J0606K000* 34.5 4.1 4.0 2.7 25.1 80
200 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J0207K000* 66.0 1.4 6.0 3.0 26.8 40
VR,70 °C = 1300 V DC, Vop,85 °C = 1100 V DC
14 43.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778T1146K000* 12.0 13.8   9.0 2.1 19.5 560
20 30.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G1206+000 16.0 9.7 13.0 2.1 19.8 280
25 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G1256+000 19.0 7.8 15.0 2.1 19.9 108
27 35.0 x 50.0 x 57.5 B32778G1276+000 19.5 7.3 15.0 2.1 20.0 108
38 130.0 x 24.0 x 57.5 B32778J1386K000* 31.5 5.1 4.0 2.1 19.5 80
40 45.0 x 57.0 x 57.5 B32778G1406+000 26.5 5.0 17.0 2.2 20.3 140
42 60.0 x 45.0 x 57.5 B32778G1426+000 28.0 4.7 19.0 2.2 20.2 200
120 130.0 x 58.0 x 57.5 B32778J1127K000* 58.5 1.7 6.0 2.3 20.5 40
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity, consisting of 4 packing units.
Further intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code:

than 20 °C at rated temperature (70 °C), for higher ambient temperatures Tmax (T) will have the
same derating factor than IRMS versus temperature and then an equivalent derating as per: ambient
temperatures Tmax (T) will have the same derating factor than IRMS versus temperature and then
an equivalent derating as per:
Tmax (T) = (Factor)2 ×T (70 °C).
For any particular IRMS the T may be calculated by:
T (°C) = Pdis (mW) / G(mW/°C).
Where T (°C) is the difference between the temperature measured on the box (see Figure 1) and
the ambient temperature when capacitor is working during normal operation;
T (°C) = Top (°C) – TA (°C).
It represents the increasing of temperature provoked by the IRMS during operation.
G (mW/°C) is the equivalent heat coefficient described above and Pdis (mW) is the dissipated power
defined by:
Pdis (mW) = ESRtyp (mΩ) × IRMS2 (ARMS).
Example for thermal calculation:
We will take as reference B32778G0306K (30 µF/1100 V) type for thermal calculation.
Considering the following load and capacitor characteristics:
IRMS : 12 ARMS at 20 kHz TA: 85 °C 30 × 45 × 57.5 box
G (mW/°C): 125
Then we have to find the ESRtyp at 20 kHz what is approx . 8.2 m.